Tuesday, March 12, 2019 For Immediate Release Contact: Bryan Tate 717.825.4640 mobile Bryan@TateForRegisterOfWills.com



## Tate Files Nominating Petitions for Register of Wills More Than 1,200 People Sign for Tate

Long-time York community leader Bryan Tate today announced that his committee filed 1,219 signatures on petitions to place his name on the ballot for the upcoming Primary Election. Tate announced in January that he is running for York County Register of Wills and Clerk of the Orphans' Court.

While only 250 signatures are required to place a candidate's name on the ballot for Register of Wills, Tate said that each additional signature symbolizes the commitment of his hard-working volunteers. "My campaign is blessed with an incredible number of dedicated volunteers who make up the grass-roots Tate for Register of Wills committee," Tate said. "I am convinced that, in the end, the hard work of the many citizens supporting me will result in a victory on May 21<sup>st</sup> and in November."

At last tally, 77 volunteers returned 90 petitions that they circulated for Tate. Circulators returned their petitions at open house events hosted by the Tate for Register of Wills committee and the York County Republican Committee on Saturday, March 9<sup>th</sup>, and Sunday, March 10<sup>th</sup>. Tate was endorsed by the York County Republican Committee at its meeting of its elected committee people on Saturday, February 16, 2019. More than 10 volunteers met on the past three Saturdays to take Tate's petitions door-to-door throughout York County.

Tate is President and owner of Building Unrestricted, LLC, a consulting firm dedicated to serving Community Foundations and nonprofit clients across the country, advising them on strategies to grow their discretionary assets to build a permanent civic endowment to address the greatest needs of the community. Before running his business, Tate was the lead fundraising professional as Vice President and Chief Development Officer at York County Community Foundation. A recognized leader in York and central Pennsylvania, Tate served for more than a decade as Chief of Staff to former Congressman Todd Platts in both the PA House of Representatives and the U.S. House of Representatives. Platts is now a Judge in the York County Court of Common Pleas.

The Pennsylvania Primary Election is scheduled for Tuesday, May 21, 2019. For more information about Bryan Tate or the Tate for Register of Wills campaign, or to volunteer or contribute, refer to the campaign website at www.TateForRegisterOfWills.com.

###

The York County Register of Wills is primarily responsible for the administration of estates and to act as an agent of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue in the collection of inheritance taxes. The Clerk of the Orphans' Court oversees proceedings of the Orphans' Court including maintaining dockets and files for petition of incapacitated persons, appointment of guardians, adoptions, and issuing marriage licenses. The Register of Wills/Clerk of the Orphans' Court has been an elected position since 1839.

## Paid for by Tate for Register of Wills

717.845.9616